
From: Bowman, Randal
To: Todd Willens
Cc: Magallanes, Downey
Subject: Re: Acres LWCF Acquisitions in Monuments
Date: Thursday, August 31, 2017 2:58:32 PM

It would be all NPS monuments under review. I've asked their review folks to get started on it.

On Thu, Aug 31, 2017 at 3:57 PM, Todd Willens <todd_willens@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Just for these listed?  Or all monuments? 

Todd Willens
Assistant Deputy Secretary
Acting Assistant Secretary for Fish and Wildlife and Parks
U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 C Street, NW - MIB Room 6116
Washington, DC  20240

On Aug 31, 2017, at 1:49 PM, Magallanes, Downey <downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:

Can the Park Service please provide the same numbers that BLM has. Need this by
Monday. Thanks.

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Moore, Nikki <nmoore@blm.gov>
Date: Mon, Aug 21, 2017 at 5:23 PM
Subject: Fwd: Acres LWCF Acquisitions in Monuments
To: "Magallanes, Downey" <downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: John Ruhs <jruhs@blm.gov>, "McAlear, Christopher"
<cmcalear@blm.gov>, Kathleen Benedetto <kathleen_benedetto@ios.doi.gov>,
Kathy Lawson <klawson@blm.gov>, Sally Butts <sbutts@blm.gov>, Timothy
Fisher <tjfisher@blm.gov>, Robin Hawks <rhawks@blm.gov>, Timothy
Spisak <tspisak@blm.gov>, John Kalish <jkalish@blm.gov>

Hi Downey,

Please find attached (and below) the number of BLM acres purchased with
Land and Water Conservation Funds in National Monuments that we can document
since 2009. We could obtaining acreage data prior to 2009, but it would require a data call and could take
up to several weeks to collect all the info from the state offices. 

Please let me know if this the information satisfies what you needed or if we can help with anything else.  
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Nikki Moore
Acting Deputy Assistant Director, National Conservation Lands and
Community Partnerships
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Bureau of Land Management, Washington D.C.
202.219.3180 (office)
202.740.0835 (cell)

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Kalish, John <jkalish@blm.gov>
Date: Mon, Aug 21, 2017 at 5:05 PM
Subject: Acres LWCF Acquisitions in Monuments
To: Nikki Moore <nmoore@blm.gov>
Cc: "Lawson, Kathy" <klawson@blm.gov>, "Buhler, Donald (Don)"
<dbuhler@blm.gov>, Timothy Spisak <tspisak@blm.gov>, Robert Jolley
<rbjolley@blm.gov>, Shelley <smcginnis@blm.gov>

Hello Nikki:

Here are the LWCF acquisitions, within monuments, that we can document
since 2009. Obtaining acreage information prior to 2009 could take several
weeks as we contact state office staffs and review several other potential data
sources.  

We will let you know as other data sources become available.  Please let us
know if this is sufficient for now.  

Thanks....

-- 
John R. Kalish 
Deputy Assistant Director (Acting) 
Energy, Minerals and Realty Management (WO-300)
Washington Office; Bureau of Land Management
202-208-4201 (office)
202-306-3681 (cell)

-- 
Downey Magallanes
Acting Deputy Chief of Staff
Senior Advisor and Counselor
downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov
202-501-0654 (desk)
202-706-9199 (cell)
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